MERA GB 09-28-22 Item B-3 Attachment 6

oy T AECOM Project Number: 60636103
A:COM g;’;f;ﬁﬁ AECOM Project Name: | MERA Task Order #2
e MDESA Task Order No.: _002 |
MDESA Change Order No.:_1
Marin Emergency Radio Authority
08/21/2020

CHANGE ORDER

In accordance with the Master Design Engineering Services Agreement dated March 1, 2020 between Marin
Emergency Radio Authority (“Client”), and AECOM Technical Services, Inc., a California corporation,
(*AECOM"), this Change Order, with an effective date of August 21, 2020 modifies that Agreement “Task
Order No. 002" as follows:

1. Changes to the Services:

None

2. Change to Deliverables:

[ None |

3. Change in Project Schedule (atiach schedule if appropriate):

[ None |

4. Change in AECOM’s Compensation:
The Services set forth in this Change Order will be performed on the following basis:

X1 No change to Compensation

5. Project Impact:

[ None e 1

6. Other Changes (including terms and conditions):

[ Task Order No. 002 effective date shall be May 1, 2020, not June 10, 2020. |

7. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged.

8. [Each Party represents that the person executing this Change Order has the necessary legal authority
to do so on behalf of the respective Party.

Master Design Engineering Services Agreement (09-29-2014)

Page 1 of 2



MERA GB 09-28-22 Item B-3 Attachment 6


AECOM Technical Services, Inc.

AECOM Project Number: 60636103 j

AECOM Project Name: _MERA Task Order #2
MDESA Task Order No.: 002

MDESA Change Order No.:_1 i

Marin Emergency Radio Authority

08/21/2020

CLIENT: Marin Emergency Radio Authority

Signature

Aaron Adilman

Signature “—Q

MAvre e CASSING HAH

Printed Name

Vice President

Printed Name

EX&EcdTive OFCiceER

Printed Title Printed Title

08/21/2020 ¥ 2(-20

Date Date

Address Address C/o TOWN OF COKRTE MADERA

303 East Wacker Drive Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60601

BO0TAMBLPAIS DRAVE
CORTE HADERA, (R 94925

[End of Agreement

Master Design Engineering Services Agreement (09-29-2014)

Page 2 of 2





